
 

 
 

CITY OF DUBLIN 
ADDENDUM #1 

RFQ #25-0829-01 
CMAR SERVICES FOR SPRINGDALE PARK IMPROVEMENTS 

 
 
DATE: October 3, 2025 
 
TO:  CMAR Services for Springdale Park Improvement Proposers 
 
FROM: David Sawyer, Purchasing Director 
 
SUBJECT: Amending of Schedule of Events  
 
 
Change: Amending row D on the schedule 
 
This date has been changed from October 3, 2025 to October 7, 2025 one row 
D. Owner completes qualification evaluation and determines finalist firms. 

 

 


